04-17-2000



IN THE UNITED

101321109

1ARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Cover Sheet - Recordation of Change of Name

3-16-00

1. Submission: New

2. Name and entity type of the

conveying party:

Aixtron GmbH, an entity

organized under the laws of Germany

3. Name, address and entity type of

the receiving party:

Aixtron AG, an entity organized

under the laws of Germany

Kackertstr, 15-17 D-52072 Aachen

Germany

4. Conveyance Type: Change of Name of Trademark Owner

5. Registration No.:

1587642

6. Domestic Representative/

Correspondent Name and

Address:

Joseph V. Myers III, Esq. McCullough Sherrill, LLP

1409 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Atlanta, GA 30309 Ph: 404-885-6743 Fx: 404-885-6685

7. Number of properties involved:

Total fee enclosed:

\$40.00

9. Pages submitted:

8.

04/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000354 1587642

1

1

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

Execution Date: \$3152000

Joseph V. Myers III

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

527984.1/7092.52

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0138

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002052 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 03/16/2000